
IMP DIST #63 

1. 

SALINE COUNTY COLLECTOR 
Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvement District Report 

Date: 12/31/14 

Name of recorded district: Saline County Property Owners' Multipurpose 
Improvement District No. 63 - Kings Crossing 

Formation Statute: AR Code 14-94-101 

2. Purpose of District: Constructing waterworks, sewers, recreational facilities and systems of gas pipelines, and grading , 
draining, paving, curbing , and guttering street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any of the foregoing 
within the district. 

3. Contracts-Obligations : None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 

Bondholder: Duke Family Lmtd. Partnership, LLLP, 603 N. Market St., Benton, AR 72015 (501-860-1262) 

Principal Balance 12/31/14: 
Interest Rate: 
Payment Date: 
Payment Amount: 
Next payment due 1/28/15: 

$429,500.00 
6.75% 
Annually on January 28th 
$42,546.04 
$13,544.79 Principal 
$ 28 ,991 .25 Interest 
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Payoff/Maturity Date: 1/28/2036 ~ (.j, ' .. 

5. Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: None 

Delinquent Collector: Stephanie Duke 501-860-1262 I sduke91757@aol.com 

6. District Commissioners: 

7. 

8. 

Stephanie Duke 
Mike Duke 

Annual Meeting: 

District Assessor: 

603 N. Market St. , Benton , AR 72015 
603 N. Market St. , Benton , AR 72015 

November 1st of each year 

501-860-1262 
501-860-0146 

Alan King 1 Inwood Circle, Ste. 101 , Little Rock, AR 72211 501-225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from County Treasurer: 
DFLP. LLLP, c/o Stephanie Duke, 603 N. Market St. , Benton , AR 72015 

10. Delinquent penalty/other Costs charged to delinquent assessments: 
Penalty is 25% of current assessment + interest 

11. Method used to Calculate Assessments: Market value 

12. Statement of Income and Expenditure Activity: Attached 

Report Completed by: 

Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St., Benton, AR 72015 501-860-1262 

Signature ~~ £)~ Date I=>-- 3'- l '-\-
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215 N. Main St. , Benton, AR 72015 JOY BALLARD, COLLECTOR 501.303.1590 

2014 Assessment: $49,623.00 
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12:57 PM Saline Co. POlO #63 - Kings Crossing 
01 /01/15 Transactions by Account 
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

First Security Bank 0.00 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.17 3,000.17 
Deposit 05/15/2014 April collections 24,234.57 27,234.74 
Check 05/15/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 4,449.45 31 ,684.19 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.92 31 ,685.11 
Deposit 06/19/2014 May collections 8,087.18 39,772.29 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 2.87 39,775.16 
Deposit 07/20/2014 June collections 349.66 40,124.82 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 3.39 40,128.21 
Deposit 08/20/2014 July collections 349.66 40,477.87 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 3.20 40,481 .07 
Deposit 09/20/2014 Aug collections 349.66 40,830.73 
Check 09/24/2014 1032 Gwen Simpson Clerical work 20.00 40,810.73 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 3.56 40,814.29 
Check 10/20/2014 1033 Improvement Distric lnv #1623 150.00 40,664.29 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 3.46 40,667.75 
Deposit 11/03/2014 Lot 45 delinquency 486.25 41 ,154.00 
Deposit 11/03/2014 Lot 54 delinquency 389.00 41,543.00 
Deposit 11/24/2014 October collections 3,155.95 44,698.95 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 3.22 44,702.17 
Check 12/19/2014 1034 Gwen Simpson Clerical Work 50.00 44,652.17 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December finalr 3,665.04 48,317.21 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 4.10 48,321.31 

Total First Security Bank 48,541.31 220.00 48,321 .31 

Summit Checking 1500053739 94,380.92 
Deposit 01/24/2014 Excess Treas Comm 32.48 94,413.40 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 DFLP Bond payment 48,075.00 46,338.40 
Check 03/29/2014 1003 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 3,000.00 43,338.40 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 7,378.86 50,717.26 
Check 04/30/2014 1004 DFLP Bond payment 46,267.81 4,449.45 
Check 05/15/2014 1005 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security 4,449.45 0.00 

Total Summit Checking 1500053739 7,411 .34 101 ,792.26 0.00 

TOTAL 55,952.65 102,01 2.26 48,321.31 

Page 1 



12:57 PM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing 
01/01/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis Januar}t through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

lnt Income - 1st Security 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.17 0.17 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.92 1.09 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 2.87 3.96 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 3.39 7.35 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 3.20 10.55 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 3.56 14.11 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 3.46 17.57 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 3.22 20.79 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 4.10 24.89 

Total lnt Income - 1st Security 0.00 24.89 24.89 

2013 Assessment 
Invoice 01/05/2014 1 01 - 840-05520-001 399.00 399.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 2 02 399.00 798.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 3 04 - 840-05520-004 399.00 1 '197.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 4 05 - 840-05520-005 399.00 1,596.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 5 06 399.00 1,995.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 6 58 - 840-05520-058 399.00 2,394.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 7 59 - 840-05520-059 399.00 2,793.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 8 60 - 840-05520-060 399.00 3,192.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 9 61 - 840-05520-061 399.00 3,591 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 10 62 - 840-05520-062 399.00 3,990.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 11 63 - 840-05520-063 399.00 4,389.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 12 64 - 840-05520-064 399.00 4,788.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 13 65 - 840-05520-065 399.00 5,187.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 14 66 - 840-05520-066 399.00 5,586.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 15 67 - 840-05520-067 399.00 5,985.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 16 68 - 840-05520-068 399.00 6,384.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 17 69 - 840-05520-069 399.00 6,783.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 18 70 399.00 7,182.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 19 71 - 800-05520-071 399.00 7,581 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 20 72 - 840-05520-072 399.00 7,980.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 21 07 - 840-05520-007 389.00 8,369.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 22 08 - 840-05520-008 389.00 8,758.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 23 09 - 840-05520-009 389.00 9,147.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 24 10 - 840-05520-010 389.00 9,536.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 25 100- 840-05520-100 389.00 9,925.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 26 101 - 840-05520-101 389.00 10,314.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 27 1 02 - 840-05520-1 02 389.00 10,703.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 28 1 03 - 840-05520-103 389.00 11 ,092.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 29 1 04 - 840-05520-1 04 389.00 11 ,481 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 30 1 05 - 840-05520-105 389.00 11 ,870.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 31 106-840-05520-106 389.00 12,259.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 32 107 - 840-05520-107 389.00 12,648.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 33 1 08 - 840-05520-1 08 389.00 13,037.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 34 1 09 - 840-05520-1 09 389.00 13,426.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 35 11 - 840-05520-011 389.00 13,815.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 36 110 - 840-05520-11 0 389.00 14,204.00 
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12:57 PM Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing 
01/01/15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Invoice 01/05/2014 37 111 - 840-05520-111 389.00 14,593.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 38 112 - 840-05520-112 389.00 14,982.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 39 113 389.00 15,371 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 40 114 - 840-05520-114 389.00 15,760.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 41 115 - 840-05520-115 389.00 16,149.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 42 116 - 840-05520-116 389.00 16,538.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 43 117 - 840-05520-1 17 389.00 16,927.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 44 118 - 840-05520-118 389.00 17,316.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 45 119 - 840-05520-119 389.00 17,705.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 47 120R - 840-05520-1 ... 389.00 18,094.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 48 121 - 840-05520-121 389.00 18,483.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 49 122 - 840-05520-122 389.00 18,872.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 50 123 - 840-05520-123 389.00 19,261 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 51 124- 840-05520-124 389.00 19,650.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 52 125 - 840-05520-125 389.00 20,039.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 53 126 - 840-05520-126 389.00 20,428.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 54 127 389.00 20,817.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 55 128 - 840-05520-128 389.00 21 ,206.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 56 129 - 840-05520-129 389.00 21 ,595.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 57 13 - 840-05520-013 389.00 21 ,984.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 58 14- 840-05520-014 389.00 22,373.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 59 15 389.00 22,762.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 60 16- 840-05520-016 389.00 23,151 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 61 17 - 840-05520-017 389.00 23,540.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 62 18 - 840-05520-018 389.00 23,929.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 63 19-840-05520-019 389.00 24,318.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 64 20 - 840-05520-020 389.00 24,707.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 65 21 - 840-05520-021 389.00 25,096.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 66 22 - 840-05520-022 389.00 25,485.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 67 23 - 840-05520-023 389.00 25,874.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 68 24 389.00 26,263.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 69 25 - 840-05520-025 389.00 26,652.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 70 26 - 840-05520-026 389.00 27,041 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 71 27 - 840-05520-027 389.00 27,430.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 72 28 - 840-05520-026 389.00 27,819.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 73 29 - 840-05520-029 389.00 28,208.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 74 30 - 840-05520-030 389.00 28,597.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 75 31 - 840-05520-031 389.00 28,986.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 76 32 389.00 29,375.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 77 33 - 840-05520-033 389.00 29,764.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 78 34 - 840-05520-034 389.00 30,153.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 79 35 - 840-05520-035 389.00 30,542.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 80 36 - 840-05520-036 389.00 30,931 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 81 37 - 840-05520-037 389.00 31 ,320.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 82 38 - 840-05520-038 389.00 31 ,709.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 83 39 - 840-05520-039 389.00 32,098.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 84 40 - 840-05520-040 389.00 32,487.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 85 41 - 840-05520-041 389.00 32,876.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 86 42 - 840-05520-042 389.00 33,265.00 

Page 2 



12:57 PM Saline Co. POlO #63 - Kings Crossing 
01/01 /15 Transaction Detail By Account 
Accrual Basis January through December 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

Invoice 01 /05/2014 87 43 389.00 33,654.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 88 44 - 840-05520-044 389.00 34,043.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 89 45 389.00 34,432.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 90 46 - 840-05520-046 389.00 34,821 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 91 4 7 - 840-05520-04 7 389.00 35,210.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 92 48 - 840-05520-048 389.00 35,599.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 93 49 389.00 35,988.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 94 50 - 840-05520-050 389.00 36,377.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 95 51 - 840-05520-051 389.00 36,766.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 96 52 - 840-05520-052 389.00 37,155.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 97 53 - 840-05520-053 389.00 37,544.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 98 54 389.00 37,933.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 99 73 - 840-05520-073 389.00 38,322.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 100 74- 840-05520-074 389.00 38,711 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 101 75 - 840-05520-075 389.00 39,100.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 102 76 - 840-05520-076 389.00 39,489.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 103 77 - 840-05520-077 389.00 39,878.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 104 78 - 840-05520-078 389.00 40,267.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 105 79 - 840-05520-079 389.00 40,656.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 106 80 389.00 41 ,045.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 107 81 - 840-05520-081 389.00 41 ,434.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 108 82 - 840-05520-082 389.00 41 ,823.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 109 83 389.00 42,212.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 110 84 - 840-05520-084 389.00 42,601 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 111 85 - 840-05520-085 389.00 42,990.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 112 86 389.00 43,379.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 113 87 389.00 43,768.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 114 88 - 840-05520-088 389.00 44,157.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 115 89 - 840-05520-089 389.00 44,546.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 116 90 389.00 44,935.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 117 91 - 840-05520-091 389.00 45,324.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 11 8 92R - 840-05520-092 389.00 45,713.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 119 93 - 840-05520-093 389.00 46,102.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 120 94 - 840-05520-094 389.00 46,491 .00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 121 95 - 840-05520-095 389.00 46,880.00 
Invoice 01 /05/2014 122 96 389.00 47,269.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 123 97 - 840-05520-097 389.00 47,658.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 124 98 - 840-05520-098 389.00 48,047.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 125 99 - 840-05520-099 389.00 48,436.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 126 55 - 840-05520-055 389.00 48,825.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 127 56 - 840-05520-056 399.00 49,224.00 
Invoice 01/05/2014 128 57 - 840-05520-057 399.00 49,623.00 

Total 2013 Assessment 0.00 49,623.00 49,623.00 

Collector's Unapplied Interest 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December finalr 21.86 21 .86 

Total Collector's Unapplied Interest 0.00 21 .86 21 .86 
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12:57 PM 

01/01/15 

Accrual Basis 

Type 

Penalties/Interest 
Deposit 

Total Penalties/Interest 

Interest Expense 
Check 
Check 

Total Interest Expense 

Assessor's Fees 
Check 

Total Assessor's Fees 

Miscellaneous Expense 

Date 

11/03/2014 

02/01/2014 
04/30/2014 

10/20/2014 

Check 09/24/2014 
Check 12/19/2014 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 
General Journal 12/31/2014 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/24/2014 
Deposit 04/01/2014 
Deposit 05/15/2014 
Deposit 06/19/2014 
Deposit 07/20/2014 
Deposit 08/20/2014 
Deposit 09/20/2014 
Deposit 11/24/2014 
Deposit 12/25/2014 

Total Treasurer's Commission 

TOTAL 

Num 

1002 
1004 

1033 

1032 
1034 

23 

Saline Co. POID #63 - Kings Crossing 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

DFLP 
DFLP 

Name Memo 

Rossini Lot 45 to District 

Bond payment 
6.75% int on 45500 for 3 mos 

Improvement Distric... lnv #1623 

Gwen Simpson 
Gwen Simpson 

Bookkeeping 
Clerical Work 

Excess Treas Comm 
March collections 
April collections 
May collections 
June collections 
July collections 
Aug collections 
October collections 
December finalr 

Debit 

0.00 

33,075.00 
767.81 

33,842.81 

150.00 

150.00 

20.00 
50.00 

70.00 

1,236.76 

1,236.76 

9.24 
30.33 
10.12 
0.44 
0.44 
0.44 
3.95 
4.56 

59.52 

35,359.09 

Credit 

97.25 

97.25 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

32.48 

32.48 

49,799.48 

Balance 

97.25 

97.25 

-33,075.00 
-33,842.81 

-33,842.81 

-150.00 

-150.00 

-20.00 
-70.00 

-70.00 

-1 ,236.76 

-1 ,236.76 

32.48 
23.24 
-7 .09 

-17.21 
-17 .65 
-18.09 
-18.53 
-22.48 
-27 .04 

-27.04 

14,440.39 
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